
526

MARCH18, 1985

MONDAYMORNING, MARCH 18, 1985

BE IT REMEMBEREDTHAT:

COUNTYCOMMISSIONERSMET PURSUANTTO ADJOURNMENTFOR A REGULARSESSION

OF SULLIVAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERSOF BLOUNTVILLE, TENNESSEEMET IN

SESSION THIS MONDAYMORNING, MARCH18, 1985, WAS PRESENTANt) PRESIDING THE

HONORABLELONV. BOYD, COUNTY CHAIRMAN, AND MARJORIE S. HARk, COUNTY CLERK,

AND MIKE GARDNER, COUNTYSHERIFF OF SAID BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS, AND FULL

QUORUMOF COMMISSIONERSOF SAID COUNTYTO WITNESS:

COMMISSIONERSPRESENT AND ANSWERINGROLL CALL:

ARRINGTON, BARGER, BLALOCK, CARROLL, CHILDRESS, DEVAULT, FERGUSON,

HENDRICKSON, ICENHOUR, KETRON, KING, LANGSTAFF, MCKP!IEY, M~LI4ORN, MILLS,

A. MORRELL, R. MORRELL, NICHOLS, RUSSIN, THOMAS, WILLIAMS. I 1~_li

COMMISSIONERSABSENT:

BURNS,~HOOD, OLTEFUIAN.

I•

.



‘-S

AND THEREUPONCOURT ADJOURNEDTO MEET AGAIN MARCH18, 1985.

ir
COUNTY EXECUTIVE

LH

LI



504
:1:

REsOUrCION w.

io ‘DIE I4Ot4DRABLE LON V. BOYD, ODUNTY EXECUTIVE AND THE NaIBEES OF THE SUlLIVAN CDUN~1
SESSION

—. 19 ~

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING flfl)IONAL OJVEEINING STilES BOR LANDFILL AuFIn1ITIES

.

WHEREAS, TENNESSEEGUDE ANUTATED SECTION • AIJIHORIZES (DUNTIES TO J

NCiJ THER~’OREBE IT RESOLVED by de Board of County Coninissioners of SuJiivan County1Tennesseeasseubledm Called Sessionon the 27th thy of February 1995
-- %~;•..••.. ---; -~-~: •-~ . ..------ ..---- -I-I -

THAT -: ~VI1EBEAS,the Sullivan County Boardof Cbnniissionersrecam~ndsto ~ State Legislature-

thát they pass appropriate acts so that Sullivan County. Unicbi - County, thid JohnsonCity and

other interesting governing 1odies dah establish regional governing bodies for landfill •

authorities for the efficient bperationfor- ~overnn~nt. -. - -~ - -. -

- . - - • - I

• -. j
.

All resolutions in conflict herewith be and the saneare rescendedinsofar as such conflict
exists. - - - - - - -

This resolution shall becorreeffective art 19 , the public welfare
requiring it.

Fehrirnrv -

- P~7 ±~J,,Date~/27/t~

~~*I~cutive __1_, ~ -.

SECONDED BY ca?aSSI0NER —

(fltILSS ION ACTION: Aye

BULL CALL

Ferguson

Nay

VOICE VOTE - -

GXfl�TTEE ACTION

‘C-
APPROVED DISAPPROVED DATE

-0t’I1ENIS: WAIVER OF RULES Passed2/27/85

— I

S

BOARD OF CIMIISSICNERS II’!

ThIS TIlE 27th DAY OF FEBRUARY

Duly passed and approvedthis jjL day of

AflESTED: -. - -

- - - Date:
CbUEity Clerk

INTRODUCED BY a]taSSlONER Icenhour ESTIMATED - COSTS;

‘:1



- - -

pEsousnON~fl._____

- TO THE HOt4O ABLE LON V. BOYD, (X)UNTY EXECUTIVE AND THE MENBERS OF THE SULLIVAN (DU~(1Y
BOARD OF cn’tESSIONERS IN CALLED SESSION -- -

THIS THE 27th DAY OF ~~up.j~y , 1985. -

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING 575.000.00 OF SCWfli MAINTENANCE ~IJNDSBE USED FOR

- ~RWL I~Q~VB~1’S - -

JEREAS. TENNESSEE(DDE ANOTATED SECTION • AUThORIZES COUNTIES TO - - . --

NCXJ THEREFORE BE TI RESOLVED by the Boardof County Cccnissionersof Sullivan
-Tennesseeasserrble&in Called - Sessionon the 27th day of - February --

County, -

- •~1985;

ThkT WHEREAS, ce’1-tain nujor capital inproveuentsare scheduledto be nnde for fire code

-deficiencies androof probl&~ from the school maintenancefund; and

WHEREAS, plans for these inprovementswill require the services of technical firms. - - -

NJW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, THAT the Sullivan County Boardof C’cmnissloners authorize the

use of up to $75,000.00of school imintenancefunds for iniprovanentsas noted above.

BE IT HJRTBER RESOLVED THAT, this authorization shall e~qireon June 30, 1986.

--‘-MEt

L
‘tED: Delete major in first paragraph. - - - :

- - --:

-

-

All resolutions in conflict herewith be and the saneare rescendedinsofar as such conflict
exists. - - - .

This resolution shall becorin effective on - , 19 , the public welfare

requiring it.

Duly passedand approvedthis 27th day of February - , 19-~~.

ATTESTED: - -- - . - . -- APPROVED: - - - - - - - . -

- - Date: 24 Date
County Clerk C~ity ‘Exet�itive

ThCRODUCEI) BY OMIISSIONER Willians ESTIMATED COSTS: —

SECONDED BY (fl’MISS lONER - A. Morrell FUND: —

CDttEtSSIONACTION: Aye Nay

ROLL CALL - - -

.YIOICE VOTE - - - -

t*ftflEE ACTIOt4 - APPROVED - DISAPPROVED DATE

o:x+mNI’s: WAIVER OF RULES .- Passed2/27/85



~ .._:....,_..r...-.n~frr.: - — ~ ~

All resolutions in conflict herewith be and the sate are rescendedinsofar as such conflict
exists.

This resolution shall bedone effective on -

requiring it. -~ -

Duly passed and approved this 27th day of —

ATTESTED: -

County Clerk

INTRODUCED BY CZflflSSLONER Ni c~ls

SECCeIDED BY CC~tRSSlONER itussin

CfltftSSIOt4 ACTION: Aye

ROLL CALL -

-VOICE VOTE - - - _______ _______

(U+[LTI’EE ACTION -

WAIVEP OF PITIES — Pnt~sed2/27/55

RESOUJTION ~fl. -

TO DiE HO~43RABLELON V. BOYD, OJiJNl’Y EXECUTIVE AND THE MENBERSOF THE SULLi3IAN COUNTY

BOARDOF CI]tESSICt1ERSIN CALLED SESSION

THIS THE - 27TH DAY OF }EBRUARY - . 19 85 . - - -

RESOLUTION AUIRORIZBIG RAISING FEE FOR CONSTABLE ATTENDING GRAND JURY

OR WAITING IN COURT IN SULLIVAN CCUNTY- - -

- --- -

IIHEREAS• TENNESSEECODE ANJIMED SECTION • ALTIIIORIZES OJUNTIFS TO - --‘ -

NCJHEREFOE BE IT RESOLVED by the Boardof County CainassionersoE Sullivan County
Tennessethass&bled in - caned:- Sessionan the 27th~ day of Febitfy’~- l9ä5

- - - . - - - - - - - - I -~ -

THAT WHEREAS, a bill is presently pendingbefore the TennesseeLegislature - to amendT.C.A.

8—21—901 (a)(8)(B) relitive to the fee of a sheriff or constablefor attending on grand jury

or waiting in court and —— I

WHEREAS, the proposedannndnnntwill i-else the fee-of - a sheriff or eurrsta6lefor attending on

grand jury • or waiting in court, in Sullivan County to forty dollars ($40.00) per day. - -

BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Sullivan County Ccmnissionrecornnendspassageof this pending - - -

legislation (SB 572 (C. Moore) and RB 723 (Montgonery, Moore, Yelton), and; - 1
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, a copy of this Resolution be mailed to each of the Sullivan -

County Lesislators (SenatorCarl Moore. RepresentativetuthJ~jQntgpjpeti.jlePresentative Dana

-Moore and RepresentativeRalph Yelton’). - - -

____________________-. 19 - - - the public -welfan

rehnn,y - , l9_~. -

___________ Date

— ESTIMATED COSTS: -

Nay

APPROVED - -DISAPPROVED DATE



- RESOLUTION - - -

H REQUESTED BY THE flu-CITY AIRPORT COMMISSION

BE IT RESOLVED THAT Sullivan County, Tennessee

shall enter into a Grant Agreement with the United States of America

- (acting through the Federal Aviation -Adrnini~tration)for the purpoSe
-‘I

of obtaining approximately $144,000 in federal funds to be used to - - -

- - - - - replace the obsolete edge lights on the taxiways for Runway 5—23. -

Ci’MIflEE ACTION APPROWD DISAPPROVED , DATE

O~t1EtS: ilYAD/EROFRULES — Passed2/27/85



- -r -

- RESOLUTION t’fl. /R
TO DIE H)NORABLE ION V. BOYD, COUNTY EXECUTIVE AM) THE MR’IBERS OF THE SULLIVAN COIMIY
BOARDOF CrtMLSSICtIERS IN CALLED - SESSION - I
THIS DIE 27TH DAY OF FEERUABY • 19 85 . -

RESOLUTION AIrIHORIZING -GRANTAGREUY~N2FOR $144,000 IN FEDERALFUNDS

WHEREAS, TENNESSEECODEANOTXrED SECTION , AIJIBORIZES COUNTIES 10 - - - - TI

N’CXJ THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Coaxoissionersof Sullivan County, -

-- Tennes~ee-~assezrbledin j j_~ Sessionon the- 27th day of Febniaxy. - ~--, 1985,.

- IHAT-T SiillIwn C unty, Tennessee.shall enter into a Grant Agitth~entwiththeUñited tates

of_America_(actingthrou~the FederalAviation Administration) for the purpose of obtaining

approximately$144,boo.oo- in federal funds to be used to replace the obsol te edge lights on

the tanways for Runway 5—23

-

All resolutions in conflict herewith be and the saneare rescendedinsofar as such conflict
exists. - - - -- -

This resolution shall becon~effective on 19 • the public welfare.
requiring it. - - - -

-Duly passedand approvedthis 27th day Of Febnxarv . , 1985. - - - -

ATTESTED: - - - - APPROVED: -- -- - --: - -

- Date: ,,2jI~22”~J3-~_/,Date~R/)7/j~
County Clerk CothtfExecutive - -

INTRODUCED BY CD&M[SSIONER A. Morrell - ESTIMATED COSTS: -__- -

SECONDED BY OMffSSIONER it. Morrefl - FUND: - - -

CCtt’IISSION ACTION: Aye Nay

ROLL CAlL- . - - - - -

VOICEVCY1’E - - -- - - - -

~~‘ffTrEE ACTION APPROVED DISAPPROVED DATE - - - - I

CCttttS: WAIVER OF RULES - Passed2/27/85

.

.

.



- - -

- - - RESOLUTION M). /(‘~
D~HONDRABLE ION V. BOYD, - COUNTY EXECUTIVE AND THE MENBERS OF THE SULLIVAN COUNfl - -

BOARD OF- CThFIISSIONERS IN CAlLED SESSION - - - -

TillS THE - 27th - DAY OF FEBRUARY • 19 85 . - - - - - - - -

RESOLUTION AUThORIZING - OPTOSIN3IUJSE BILL 860 (Election Ccnxnission) - - -

-~1EREAS, TENNESSEECODE ANOINtED SECTION , AIIIRORIZES COUNTIES TO - -

NCM THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Cczrrnissionersof Sullivan County, -

Tennesseeasserrbled-in Ses~ionon th 27th - day of February --- - -• 1985,

THAT the Sullivan’ County Ccnrnission hereby opposesthe passageof houseBill -860 and Senate- -

Bill- - - - - - - -

\VIIFREAS, this Bill essentially gives the-state full control over personal, salaries and

operation of the Sullivan County Election Omission with Sullivan County,~Kingsport..and - --- - -

Bristol paying all cost detenninedby the State of Tennesseefor the operation-of the Sullivan

County Coamission. -

-

An resolutions in conflict herewith be and the saneare rescendedinsofar as such conflict
exists. -

This resolution shall beconEeffective on ______________________• 19 - , the public welfare
requiring it. - - - -

Duly passed and approved this 27th day of February - , 19~_.- - - - -

ATTESTED: - - - - - - APPROVED - - - - - - - -

Date: - 2~ii~V~’ ~Ce~ Date:~2/~1/85
County Clerk CSa-tty txe&itive - - -

- INTRODUCED BY CatESSIOL’ER Williams ESTIMATED COSTS: - -

SECONDED BY CCX’MLSSIOiNER Nichols & Arrington - FUND: - - - -

OMIISSION ACTION: Aye Nay

ROLL CALL - - -

(lICE VOTE X _______

X~2-fIflEEACTION APPROVED DISAPPROVED DATE

CCtilLtS: Passed2/27/85



51Q - --kJ - - RESOLUTION-W.

10 THE HONORABLE ION V. BOYD, COUNTY DCECIJFIVE AND THE MEMBERS OF ThE SUlLIVAN COtJt(rY

THIS ThE 29TH DAY OF JANUARY I - -

RESOUJFION AISI}IORIZR4G the installation of a signal light within the StIij Civil District

of Sullivan County. - -

- - .

WHEREAS, TEI~NESSEECODE ANOINtED SECTION • AIJIUORI~SCOUNTU-S ‘10 - - - -

I!

.

.

- BOARD OF OThESSICNERSIN CALLED SESSION

-. 19__85
— I

S

NOd THEREFORE BE TI RE~)LVED-by.. the-Boardof County Cdunissibñers of Sullivan- County~-
Tennessee-assezthle&-inCALLED --Sessioaonthe..- 29TH.: daylof JANUARY::- — - -

Il-TAT the Suli-ivn County Board ?~County Conwissioners approve the instailatidn of-a new -

~ignal light at the fnter~edjonof Franklin Drive and Church Drive; 5th Civil District - -

of Sullivan County, Tennessee. -- - — - -- - . - - - --:- - --

WE REQUESTWAIVER OF RULE BY TWO-THIRDS (2/3) VOTE! - - -

All resolutions in conflict herewith be and the sate are rescerideciinsofar - as such conflict
exists. - - - - -, - - --

This resolution shall beconeeffective on - - • 19 -• the pthlic welfan
requiring it. - - - -

Duly passedand approved this 27th day of februan - - - - -

ATTESTED: - - APPROVED: I - - -

- - Date: - - - ~ Date
County Clerk C~atty‘Exethtive - -- -

INTRODUCED BY OItIISSlONER NI CHIlI S ESTIMATED CO515: -

SECaIDED BY (fl-MISSIONER HENDRICKSON FUND: - -

CaMISSIONACTION: Aye - Nay -

ROLLCALL - - - --

VOICE VOTE -
~

(ThMITIEE ACTION APPROVED DISAPPROVED DATE - - -

Executive - X - 2/15/85 - - - - -

OflIENTS: WAIVER OF FTff3~- PASSFD 9/97/R5 - - -- - -



‘ID Il-ES HONORABLE ION V. BOYD,

BOARD OF (XttIISSICZ4ERS IN

THIS ThE 29th DAY OF

RESOUJIIONMmIORIzINC

-- - --

RESOWTION NO. ______

COUNTY EXECUTIVE AND THE NH-lEERS OF THE SULLIVAN (]DtJNTY

CATThD - - SESSION - - - - - —-

JANUARY • 19 ~ - - - - -

fll~flD911 flrnT*flN PXWYI. - - - I

n - -

IEREAS, TFN4ESSEE CODE ANOTATED SECTION , AUTHORIZES OJUNFIFS ID -

County Clerk

INTRODUCED BY (ThMLSSIONER

SECONDEDBY CaMISSTONER —

(a~([SSION ACTION: Aye

ROLL CALL 21
1ICE VOTE - _______

kearrEE ACTION

Executive -

CGItNIS: WAIVER OF PhTTF~— ThIlPd 12 Aye

First Reading 1/29/85

-~ PASSED 2/27/85

1fltjnty_9A~,c-~,,t

NOd THEREFORE BE fl RESOLVED by the Board of County Conmissionersof Sullivan County,

Tennesseeasseabledin Called Sessionon the 29th day of Januaxy 1985

THAT WHEREAS i,nrjpr order of-the Chminnry Cniirl-, nt Blnhintv-ille Tenness~eeenterrd Mnreh - -

23, 1970, The City of Kingsport was to receive the Dickson School P±operty; and - -

- WHEREAS, by oversight a deedfrom Sullivan County andthe Sullivan County Board of Education -

ivas not delivered.

NOW, THEREUORE, BE FlY BFBDLVED, that County Executive, Ion V. Boyd is authorizedto execute

and deliver a deedconveyingDickson School property -from Sullivan County to the City of

j.ngsport in satisfaction of the ChanceryCourt Order. -

All resolutions in conflict herewith be and the saneare rescendedinsofar as such conflict
exists. - - - - - --- - - -- -

This resolution shall becorreeffective on ______________________$ 19 - , the public welfare
requiring it. - - - - - - - -

Duly passedand approvedthis ~g~_ day of Fehriihry • l9_g~. ~I - - - - - -

ATTESTED:- - - - - - APPROVED: - - -, - - - - - - - - -

I - - Date: ____ 47’ 47
- - - - cutive - c~- -- - - -

McKamev - - ESTIMXI’ED COSTS: - -

Hendrickson FUND:

Nay Absent

1 2. - -

APPROVED DISAPPROVED DATE

x 1/29/85



BOARD OF CaMESSIONERS.IN

THIS ThE 29th DAY OF JANUARY

RESOLUTION AUh1-IORJZINC

SESSION

-• 19 85 -

RESOWI[0t4 NO. ______

SULL VAN COUNTY

ts’HEREAS, IThNESSEE CODE ANCYTAjEY) SECTION • AUfl-JORIZES COUNTIES TO -I---

-- - NW THEREFORE.BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Conxnissionersof Sullivan
Tennesseeasstxbled in Called Sessionon the 29th day of January

- THAT - - Be it resolved that the Sullivan County Carndssioncontract t~ith- the llolston - -

Mental Health Center in - collaboration with Bristol RegionalMental Health Center - --

.

.

10 ThE HONORABLE LOW V. BOYD, COUNTY EXECUTIVE AND THE t-IE}IBERS OF THE

ODNTEACF WITH HOLSION MENI’L4L HEALth CENrER

.

County,. - -- :- --

-- -,1985,~

- to nenageand the operatethe Sullivan County Juvenile ResidentaalfPreatinent- - -- -

Center. - -Copy of contract attached. - - 1 -- - - --

- - ~_I

All resolutions in conflict herewith be and the saneare resce~idedinsofar as such conflict
exists. - - - -

This resolution shall beconeeffective on - $ 19, the public welfare
requiring- it. - -

Duly passedand approvedthis 27th day of February • l985~ I - - - -

ATTESTED: - - APPROVED: - - - - -

- - Date: ~ Date:
County Clerk - C~ty ~cá&jtive - -

INTRODUCED BY (XX’tIISSIONER - Mills EStR1ATED COSTS: I -

SECONDED BY CC~41ISSlONER Russin FUND: - - p -

- (ThMTSSION ACTION: Aye Nay ~sent -

ROLL CALL 22 2 - -

-VOICE VOTE - - - - - - -

CG?ffflEE ACTION APPROVE) DISAPPROVED DATE

Executive - - X - - 2/15/85

CGMENIS: WAIVER OF RULES - Failed Voice Vote -

First Reading— 1/29/85 :- - - -

- PASSED 2/27/85 - -



-:.::

rUWi5: ~ GENERAL

ACCOUNT-NO.

41

81

- GENERAL LEDGER ENTRY

DEBIT - -- - — CREDIT -

97 3% .ooo.30

BUDGET ENTRY

ACCOUNTNO.

aos-i-’

~69A.L

to ~A.
1-lblb. I

L _______

•5~~O1~5./

/
‘wi-Jo.’

flu”-

CURRENT BALANCE

~q, LIID .t~

NEW BALANCE

23I3/4S0

INCREASE

- (DECREASE)

17C46

k9ei~M

- - 3sr40

H/c

.24~994.~O

—z,~-

3L gEc&)

- r- -‘

—— BUDGET AMENDMENT — - -

- - DATE APPROVED: PBBRUARY 27th, 1985 - - :- -



-- I~

- RESOLUCION ~b.___________

COUNTY EXECUTIVE AND THE NENBERS OF 1115 SULLIVAN COUNTY

CALLED SESSION - -

_____ JANUARY ,19 85. - -

- SALARY AThSDiIENTS -

- - -

WHEREAS$ Ta~NESSEECODE ANOTAIED SECTION - - , AIIULORIZES COUNTIES 10

- N(M TIIERThORE BE TI RESOLVED by the Board of County Cannissionersof Sullivan County,
Tennesseeassezrbledin Called Sessionon the 29th day of January 19 85

.1 :.~--~ -- $~,~O.OO-:;~-~- -THAT the Sullivan’ County Boardof Coninissionersappropriatethe anount of fl5o~Qo in the

- - GeneralFund for salary adjustmentsto be effective January1$ 1985; and, - - - - ;- - - - -

-- - -- ---- 250000M0 -- - I~

- - BE IT }TJRTHER RESOLVED, the aimunt of- $ 340 MO-- - - be appropriatedin the GeneraLPurpbse--

- School Fund for salarjT.adjustneñtsto be effective JanUary 1$ i285~ - - -

Details-ofthese salary ~djustments will be nnileã to eachConinissionerafter they are apprdvèd

by the Sullivan County School Board andthe Sullivan County Salary Ccrnnitteeand at least 10

days prior to the February, 1985 meeting. - 1

BE IT FUff~BERRESOLVED, that the effective date for thesesalary adjustmentsbe adjusted- it
necessary,basedon the annunt 01 tunds available. - -

All resolutions in conflict herewith be and the saneare rescendedinsofar as such conflict
exists. p -- - -

Duly passedandapproved this 27th day of Febi-uai-v l9g5-

ATTESTED: - ‘- - - APPROVED: - - - -

- - Date: - I

Ccunty Clerk - - - Cet5’ ~&dtive c7__ — -

INTRODUCED BY CtttflSSICNER - EST]}IATED COSTS: - -- - - -

SECONDED BY CCttIISSlONER - RIND: ___________________

CEt’MLSSION ACTION: I

ROLL CALL __ __ __ __

VOICE VOTE - - -

OItUTIEE ACTION -

CCttIENIS: First Reading— 1/29/85 - - -

- Salary Conmittee approvedsubject to ixnplanentationdate. - -

- AMENDED: Nichols — Morrell — Part TEB’AT’ to Full TiIne”A” in Library Budget

- AMENDED: Mills - Russin - Reccnnendedother surplus noney be used for salaries.
- Increase1 class “I” to “J” an Sheriff Budget (Work Rouse)

PASSED 2/27/85 WITH AMENDMENTS - - -

--

- ‘~T~5I 4-

TO WE HONORABLE LOW V. BOYD,
BOARD OF CX~flSSIONERSIN

THIS ThE 29th DAY OF

RESOLIJTION AIJTHORIZINC

This resolution shall becomeeffective on - 19 • the public welfare
requiring it. - - - - I

.

.

.

Aye

20

Will ianis

Mills & McKamey

Nay

2

APPROVED

Salary

Absent

2 _________

DISAPPROVED DATE I

I I



1. resolutions in conflict herewith be and the sauaa±erescendedinsofar as such conflict -

tcists. - -

This resolution shall becomeeffective on —

requiring it. -

Duly passedand approved this 27th day of

ATTESTED:

County Clerk
Date:

- INTRODUCED BY CEttE[SSlONER __Canoll

SECONDED ~Y OflIISSIONER

- , 19 • the public welfare

.1985. - - -

APPROVED: -

- - d/ Date~y~txe~utive -

— ESTThIATED COSTS: -- - --

Morrell FUND:

OIeIISSION ACTION:

ROLL CALL

VOICE VOTE

Aye - Nay Msent Pass

18 - 1 3 2

CCPMETTEE ACTION

1~~
II ~dget

FIRST READING - 1/?9/85

n
‘-i-Lu

CO�tIENIS:-

APPROVED - DISAPPROVED

x. ______

DATE

__________- 2/19/85 As amended

ED — 2/27/85



-! -L --4/-
- - RESOLUTION NO. -

TO TIlE HONORABLE UJN V - BOYD • COUNTY D(ECtSFTVE AND lEE MF2-IBERS OF TIE SULLIVAN GJUN1Y

BOARD OF CX]~MESSIONERSIN REGULAR SESsIoN -

TillS TEE 29 DAY OF JANUARY - $ 19 85 - . - I - -

RESOUJTION ALTtHORIZINCAppropriating additional State Funds and locaj Sales Tax; Reappropriatir

School Surplus

- -

-_HWHEREAS $ TENNESSEE CODE AIcCJFATED SECTION - AUINORIZES COUNTLES 10

.

.

S

—

-

NGII THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Cczrnissionersof Sullivan County, - -

Tennesseeasser-oledin REGULAR Sessionon the 29 day of JANUAR’L , j985
---— ..__ -- -- -

THAT the amendmeiits of the Sullivab County- Departmentof Education Budget for the school year

1984—1985. Whereas certain funds havebecome aviilable since the preparation of the 1984—85

- School Budget and whereas aertain increases in the Sullivan County Dapar~trnent of Education Bu~

- are necessary for efficient and effective, operation of the Sullivan Coudty School System; -

Theref ore, be it resolved that the Departnent of Education Budget be amended as follows:

EXPENSE: 212D.70 — Legal Fees - 25,000.00 ~ pj•

2210.31 — Teachers & Supplements 192,538.00 —_____________________

2220.80 — Communications 45,000.00-

2230.10 — Instructional Supplies 105,000.00 - -

- 2520.10 — Transportation 89,093.00 - -

- 2730.00 — Materials & Supplies 90,000.00 - I -

- 2851.50 — Insurance 400,000.00 soo.ooo.oo

- 3272.40 — Renovation of Building - 11,600.00 - - -

, 3213.31 —-Equipment for Instruction 43,372.00

3273.34 —~ Equipment of 1-lath & Science 9,557.00 - -

3610.31 — Teachers - 98,397.00 I -
- p

TOTAL 1,109,557.00 1,009,557.00

- REVENUE: 131.57 — State Funds 9,557.00 - -

- 121.95 — - Sales Tax - 900,000.00

9700 -— School Surplus 200,000.00 1,000.000.00

- - - TOTAL 1.109,557.00 1 009,557 00 -

These amendments would not require additional local taxes. - - - - -

II



3

‘-IL’~~~’TkIqNESSEE CODE ANOTATED SECTION - , AIJIl-JORIZES COUNTIES TO

NOd THERIEORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Carmissioners of Sullivan County,

Tennessee-assenble&in - Called u—.--- Session-on the 29th dayoE. -. - JUB1?~ -- - - - -,:l985~

THAT a traffic c~ntroi light be installed at the intersection o New BeasonWell Roadand

Bl~ngdale Pike. in the 1~h~Ci~l Dintrict. ~~ce of funding in unallocated.

~Ii_ - - —~ -

All resolutions in conflict herewith be andthe sameare rescendedinsofar as such conflict -

exLsts. -

This resolution shall becomeeffective on 19 the public welfare

requiring it

Duly passedaid approved this 27th day of February - •1985.

c~ity Clerk
Date:

APPROVED: -

~ fl?~~t~t’
CettrEx~cutive

Da�ed27/S~

ThITRODUCED BY cntasslONER Hood ESTTh~AIEDCOSTS:

SECONDED BY CG1{LSSlONER Carroll - FUND: - p

C~~~SSIONACTION: - Aye

ROLL CALL

.!“~I~ VCYrE
i-MLTTEE ACTION

Executive

- (ThIIENI’S: First Reading 1/29/85

Nay

RESOUJTION NO. ________

TO TI-lB HONORABLE ION V. BOYD• COUNTY ~lBCUTIVE AND TEE L-IENBERS OF THE SULLIVAN OJUNI?

BOARD OF CittUSSICtERS ~ CALLED SESSION - - - -

THIS ThE 29th DAY OF , 19 85 . -

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TRAFFIC CONTROL LIGHT AT NEW BE~3JNWELT.. BOAD

.TANTTAPV -

-i-I-

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

x

DATE

2/15/85

Passed2/27/85



N)

STATE OF TENNESSEE I
COUNTYOF SULLIVAN

PATRICIA P. ARNOLD

- 1. GEORGER. BARR

GLENDA C. BEELER

ERNEST 3. BENKO

CINDY M. BOWERYIi - At4YDARLENE~BROWN

DIANNA LEE BUCHANAN

CLARENCEN. CALLAHAN

~tACKH. CARR

SUE LOTT CATE - - -- - - -

JOHN C. CLARK -

ETTA B. COATES

JUDY A. CODY

-- ELIZABETH S. COLLINS

BRENDAF. CRAWFORD

~ASCOMS. DAUGHERTY, JR.

JAN DICKENS

JAMES W. DOBYNS -

WILMER 3. DUNCAN -

F. DOUGLAS ELLIS

TOM N. FAUCETTE

LESTER N. FERRELL

SANDRAH. GILLIAM

GRANT H. GREENE

IRENE S. 1-IARVILLE

KIM JAYNES

-~ BRENT ALAN JONES

HENRY H. JONES

FEBRUARY27, 1985

NOTARIES ELECTED

WILLIE L. JONES, JR.

SYLVIA W. KELLY

VIRGINIA KELLY:

LOUISE G. KILDAY

KAREN G MORRELL - - -:

— CATHY C MULLINS

-- - SUE ELLA MCCOY --

Wri. L. MCCOY, JR. - -- - - --. -

HILDA LOUISE MCKENZIE - - - -

-: - - - HELEN ~

ELIZABETH PENUEL - - -

RITCHIE 0. PHILLIPS

PATRICIA FOSS ‘

RUTH M. POWERS’ -

FAYE QUALLS -

ELLA ARTHUR ROWLEY

N. 3. SANDERS ,..

R. SUSAN SCARLETT

JANICE N. SHAFER

LARRY W. SMITH -

STEPHEN C. STANFIELD

RHONDA0. STANLEY

RON F. STEADMAN-

MICHAEL 0. STICE

CARY C. TA’(LOR

DEAN;E. T~ENT

RICHARD F. TUCKER - - -

CHARLES P. WHITAKER

S

S

S



50 D~

Executive’s Report —16— -

PEECLUTICt~ IN RE: REXUONAL GGJERNI1~BODIES
FOR LANDFfl PI1IBORrTTEE

BE IT RESOLVED THAT WHEREAS, the Sullivan County Board of Commissioners
recottrnendsto the State Legislature that they pass appropriate acts so that
Sullivan County, tJnicoi County, andJohnsonCity and other interesting governing
bodies can establish regional. governing bodies for landfill authorities for the

- - efficient oporation for goverrznent. - - -- - - - -

- r :SE~DEDBY~ REFERRED TO -- -- COMMITTEEACTION -

---Icenhour - Ferguson - - - - - - -

- - - CJJMMISSXC7N ACTION: PASSED 2/27/ ~ - - - - - - - -

Aye Nay Absent Pass - - - - - - -

- R)IL CAlL: PAID FI~)M______________

- VOICE VOTE: JC - ESTIMATED WSTTh - -

- OD~ATE: - - - - -

~1_.

L



Executive’ s Report - —15— - -

22. REEOLUTItt4 IN RE: HJWHASING N~TI’ ‘10 SELL
- SUNNYSIDFJ SCHCXXJ P1~JPER1Y

BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the land and building (known as the Sunnyside School
Property) be sold either by sealedbids and/or public auction. This property - -

consistsof approximately 3.3. acres and a vacant school building; 1o~ated-in the - -

7th Civil District of Sullivan County, Tennessee. The required deedandmap are
attached to this resolution form. Sale subject of approval of Sullivan County
Carmission. - - - - - - - - - - -

AMENDED Ctnldress — Property sold by Public Auction - -

- - - - - - H - :-

-- - SECflThED BY - - BE~L~REni~ - QDNMflTTEE ACTION - - - -

- Russin -- Executive - - - : - - - --

COMMISSIONACTION: First Reading 2/27/ ~ - - - - - - - - -

- - Nay - Absent - - -- - - - - --

- PAID PROM_____________-FUND

VOICE VOlE: — — — — - -

cn~mE, - - - . -

23. RESOLUTION IN RE: - - - $75 .000 .00 OF SCHCOI. MADTTEThIP,NCE
- - FtJNt8 BE USED FOR SCECOL -

- .~ --

BE IT REEOLVDTHAT, WHEREAS, certain major capital improvements are scheduled -th
be made for fire code deficiencies and roof problems form the school’ maintenance
fund; and - - -

WHEREAS, plans for these improvements will require the services of technical
firms. - -- - - - - - - - ‘ - -

NCW, THEREFORE, BE E~RESOLVED‘BlAT, the Sullian County Board of Commissioners
authorize the use of up to $75,000.00 of school maintenance funds for
improvements as noted above. - - -

BE IT FIJRIHER RESOLVEDTHAT, this authorization shall expire on Junk 30, l9~. -

F -

AMENDED: Delete “major” in first paragraph.

INTRO BY SECX1*~DEDBY REFERRED‘10 - COMNITrEE ACTION -

Williams A. Morrell -

COMMISSION?CflON: Passed 2/27/ ~

Aye- Nay Absent Pass - - - -

~L CALL: — .~... — — PAID FROM -__FUND -

- VOICE ‘fOrE: — - — — ESTIMATED OS?2: —__________



r
oU I

Executive’s Report - —14— -

Rpscz.UTIa-l IN RE: - - - - RAlSfl~ FEE FOR (XXISTABLE
- AiTtz4uIm GRANDJURY OR

WA1qp~IN COURT - IN
SUlLIVAN (XWTY - -

BE IT RESOLVEDTHAT, WHEREAS, a bill is presently pending before the Tennessee
Legislature to amend T.C.A. 8-21—901 (a) (8) (B) relative to the fee of a sheriff
or constable for attending on grand jury or waiting in court; and, -

WHEREAS, the proposed amendment will raise the fee of a sheriff or constable for
- - - ~attending on grand jury,. or waiting- in court, in Sullivan County to -forty

doflars ($40.Q0) per day. - - - - - -

BE IT RESOLVEDTHAT, the Sullivan County Carariissionrecatunends passage.of this
- - - pending legislation (SB 572 (C. Moore) and RE 723 (Montganery, Moore, Yelton),

and; - -

BE IT FURIBER RESOLVEDTHAT, a copy of this resolution be nailed to each of the
Sullivan County Legislators (Senator Carl Moore, RepresentativeRuth Montganery,
Representative Dana Moore, and Representativer~alpbYelton).

DU’1~)BY - SEQ~4DEDBY REFERRED ¶10 COMMITTEEACTION

Nichols Russin

COMMISSION ACTION: Passed2/27/a - -

Aye Nay - Absent Pass - -

ICTL CALL: - -. PAID FROM ___________FUND

VOICE VOTE: A. PETIW½ITED COSTS:____________



BE IT RESOLVED‘BlAT WHEREAS,
plants; and

funds are needed to

HIGHWAYBUW~T’ I -

operate the County~sasphalt

WHEREAS,- funds are available in other areas of the Highway hidget -

j~q, THEREFORE, BE:IT RESOLVEDgnAT, the still van County Boardof
approve the following transfer:

¶10: Asphalt Plant — Materials $155,000.00

McKamey

SE~flDED BY

Thatias

REFERRED¶10

Executive
Budget

- FJ~Afl~1

S
COMMISSION-ACTION: First Reading 2/27/ ~

Aye Nay Absent Pass

flL CALL: PAID FROM ~11JND

VOICE VOTE:

COMMENTS:

ESTIMATED COSTS:_____________

.

u_JU -

Executive’s Report

20. RESOLUTION-IN RE:

—13—

.

II

- -

Cainnissioners -- - -

County Garage — Contractual-Services - - $10,000.00
-

Maint. of
- —

Roads
Supplies
— Supplies -

-- 10,000.00
50,000.00 -

-

- -

- -- -

-

-

Maint. of
Capital

— Materials
Bridges — Materials

Outlay - -

-- - -- -

-- - -

50,000.00
.- 10,000.00

25,000.00

-~

--

-

- -

-: -



505

Executive’s Report —12—

Li- RESOLUTION IN RE: GRARTPCREE~aITFOR $144,000.
IN FEDERAL FUNTE

BE IT RESOLVED THAT, Sullivan County, Tennesseeshall enter into a Grant
Agreement with the United States of America (acting through the Federal Aviation
ASinistration) for the purpose of obtaining approximately $144,000.00 in
federal funds to be used to replace the obsolete edge lights on the taxiways for

- Runway 5—23. - :. - - -- - -

ThTI~) BY :--;-- SECIIDED BY - REFERRED‘10 - COMT(tn-t� ACTION

A. Morrell -- R. Morrell - - - - - - - -

COMMISSIONACTION: Passed 2/27/~ - - - - -

-- - Aye Nay Absent Pass -- - - - -

ROLL CALL: — -- — - PAID FROM - FUND

VOICE VOTE: - — - ESTIMATED COSTE: - - - -

COMM~TS: - - - - - -

RESOLUTION IN RE: - - APPROPRIATE$150,000.00

- - - - - m U1PHWAYnrirrri’ -- - - -

BE IT RESOLVEDTHAT WHEREAS, funds to operate the County’s asphalt plants have

been depleted; and - - -

WHEREAS, there is currently a balance in the Highway Fund surplus account; and

WHEREAS, State funds for the State—Aid bridge program have-and/or sdll be

received. - - - -

N1q, THEREFORE, BE TI RESOLVED‘IBAT, the Sullivan County Board of Ccxtrnissioners
appropriate $150,000.00 in the Highway Fund Budget. These funds will be used in
the asphalt plant — materials account ($lOO;000.00) and the Bridge — Materials
account ($50,000.00). The source of funding for this appropriation is as

- follows: Surplus: $100,000.00 - -— State—Aid Funds $50,000.00 - -

- 1NT~3BY SEIThqDED BY WRMITPE±N~’TION -

p

McKamey - mamas Executive - - - -

Budget -

- - COMMISSIONACTION: First Reading 2/27/~ - - - -

Aye Nay Absent Pass

RI~L CALL: — - - - PAID FROM_____________FUND

VOICE VOTE: — - ESTIMATED COSTS:___________



5O~ - - -

.
Executive’s Report —11— - - - -

16. RESOLUTION IN RE: OPKEIM FCUSE BTIL 860

BE IT RESOLVEDTHAT, the Sullivan County Ccundssion hereby opposes the passage
of House Bill 860 and Senate Bill _______. - - - -

WHEREAS, this Bill essentially gives the State full control over personal,
salaries and operation of the Sullivan County- Election Ccnniission with Sullivan
County, Kingsport and Bristol paying al cost determined - by. the Sate dc Tennessee - -

- - for the operation of the Sullivan County Commission. - - - - - - -- - -~

‘ S~JDED_BI REFEEBUL!L~ .~k1MflTE1LWfl~L - —

- Williams Nichols — Arrington H : - - - - - - - -

CONMISION ACTION: Passed 2/27/s -: -- - - -

Aye Nay Absent: Pass - - - - - - - - - - -

ROLL CALL: — - — - PAID }~JM -lUND - --

- VOICE VOTE: .& — ESTIMATED COSTS: - -

CO~TE: - - - - I -

17. RESOLUTION IN RE: - - - LIBRARY COLLECTIONS - - - - j
BE PT RESOLVED THAT WHEREAS, certain funds have been collected by the County’ s -

Library systet; and, I

WHEREAS, the Library Board has request&d that these funds be p1ac~d in the
Library bedget. - - - - - -

In~, THEREFOREBE PT RESOLVED‘BlAT, the Sullivan County Bbard of Commissioners
appropriate $1,970.00 in the Librar~’ — Capital Outlay Account. Th~source of -

funding for this appropriation is Library collections. - - - -

ANfl~DED: Add $2,500.00 out of unallocated for library index card file. -

~TIEQfl - SECONDEDBY REFERRED‘10 COMMIT~EE ACTION -

Ferguson Williams Executive -

- - Budget - -

COMMISSIONACTION: First Reading 2/27/ ~ - - -

- Aye Nay Absent Pass - - -

ROLL CALL: — PAID FROM __________ .~EUN0 - P

VOICE VOTE: - — ESTINATED (DSTS : — - -

COMMENTS: - - - - - -

S



t q
uU,j

- Executive’s Report - —10— - - - -

RESOLUTION IN RE: N~EflD-fl~G‘fliE SrJLLWAN
- - - auNry HANL~Y)K --

BE PT RESOLVED THAT, WHEREAS, the Sullivan County han~ook~j allows employees -

to carry forward a maximum of tne (10) days annual leave fran one calendar year
tothenext;and - - - - - - - --

WHEREAS, several enpl~jeeslose annual leave each year, sn through no fault of -

their own

NON, THEREFORE, BE PT RESOLVED ‘BlAT, the Sullivan County hax~bookbe amendedas -

- follows: “At the end of any calendar year, any accumulated annUal leave in - -

excess of ten (10) days shall be transferred to the employees sick leave
-~- balance. : - - - - -- - - -

INTRO BY SEQTX4DFD BY - REFERRED ‘It) - Ut-2-in~jt~ACTION- -- - -

NcKamey - -A. Morrell Executive - - - --

OJNMISSION ACTION: First Reading 2/27/ ~ - -

Aye Nay Absent Pass - -- - -

1 ROLLCALL: — — - PAIDEIOM - FUND -

I VOICE VOTE: — — - ESTIMATED (DSTS: - -

CO~N1S: - - - - - -

15. RESOLUTION IN RE: - - IOA1~‘10 ADD-’IO ATLAS -

BE I-P RESOLVED THAT, the -following ne,-z subdivision roads be ~ded to the atals,
which have been approved by the Planning Commission. - - -

l;•Greentree Drive — 5th C.D. off Island Road —50’ R.O.W; 1250’ long -

24’ ASP. - -

2. Darnell Drive — 5th C.D. off Cross Ccxmnunity Road — 40’ R.O.W. -

550’ long — 20’ ASP. - -

SECnmED_Bx REFERRED TO CDMMrFrEE ACTION

McKamey Nichols - Executive approve 2/15/a

COMMISSION ACTION: First Reading 2/27/ ~ - -

Aye Nay Absent Pass - -

[j.. ROLL CALL: — — PAID F~M_____________FUND

VOICE VOTE: — — ESTIMATED (OSIS:____________

ODM~ENTS: - -



r’ (\fl
OUA

Executive’s Report -9-

S

12. RESOLUTION IN RE: OV~crn4EPAY_~mER&I_}tJND
ii

BE IT RESOLVEDTHAT, any overtime pey for general fund enployees, not previously
included in the budget, will be disapproved unless permission is received in
advanceby the Sullivan County Salary Carunittee. -

- -

FUND ~-: - - -

13. RESOLUTION IN RE: - azIP~sATIc~qFR OVERTIME
- n~_&~aioE MIS QN,OFFI~Z

BE PT RESOLVED THAT, WHEREAS, the November election required considerable extra

hours for the - Elections Cczmtissionpersonnel;- and - - - -

WHEREAS, it is not feasible to give camp time for an of the extra hours.

S
NON, THEREFORE, BE PT RESOLVEDTHAT, the Sullivan County Board of
appropriate $1,000.00 in the personal services account of
Commission budget. These funds will be used to compensate
personnel for 1/2 of their extra hours. - - - - -

Cciprnissioners
thd Election
the salaried:-

BE PT ALSO RESOLVED THAT,- the remaining extra hours shall be taken as ccmp tire.

The source,of funding for this appropriation will be unappropriated surplus.

- SECONDED BY - COMMiTTEE AC1’I~ -

Aye Nay Absent Pass

Salary - Approve 2/11/a
Budget - - -- - -

ROLL CALL: - PAID FROM FUND -

VOICE VOTE:

COMMENTS:

~TIMATED COSTS:, ____________

S

- - INTRO BY SEflQDED BY REF~~‘ID IIEE PCTION - . :- - -

Wi].liams R t-trrell Salary - A~rwed 2/l1/~I

- - thMMISSIOIc ACTION: First Reading 2/27/a -

- -- - -Aye Nay Absent -~ss -

l~tLCALL:

VOICE VOTE: - — - -

PAID F1~)M-

- COS~:.

~BY

NcKamey Mills

COMMISSION ACTION: Withdrawn 2/27/ ~



r n -iOui

Executive’s Report —8- -

cp - - - -

LsOLurIa~SON FIRST RE1%Dfl~3: - - - - -

10. RESOLIYTICN IN RE: - - INSTALL SIG,ThL LIGHT -

- t-innifl 5Th C.D. - -

BE fl RESOLVEDTHAT, the Sullivan County Board of County Commissioners approve
the installation of a new signal light at the intersection of Franklin Drive and
Church Drive; 5th Civil District of Sullivan County, Tennessee. - - - -

-. -: ~• ~
T

•~~~y c REFER ED TO - -- WMNATnE ACTION

Nichols - Hendrickson - Executive - approved 2/27/a -

COMMISSION ACTION: Passed 2/27/ ~- - - - - -

Aye Nay Absent Pass - - - -

IbLL CALL: - — — - - PAID ETCM HiND

VOICE VOTE: A — ESTIMATED COS’]S:___________

- - - -

RESOLUTION IN RE: - - PUBLIC ‘AUCTION SALE

~_~NING SULLIVN1 ~XONTY

- - - - - - OWNED PROPERI’Y -

BE IT RESOLVEDTHAT, -the Sullivan County Sard of County Camnithsionersallaq the
Sullivan County PurchasingAgent to conduct a public auction sale concerning
approximately four (4) acres of Sullivan County cwned property (located in the
5th Civil District). Property site — County Home for the Aged;.5th Civil
District, Blountville, Tennessee. - -

Note: Property will be sold to the highest bidder at public auction, after
having beenproperly advertised, etc. - -

INTE~)BY SFXI14DED BY REFERRED TO - CE*1M~~TEEACTION -

Nitho1~s Barger Executive -‘ — disapproved2/15/6

COMMISSION ACTION: F~.rstReading2/27/6 . - - -

- Aye Nay Absent Pass - -

ICtL CALL: — — - PAID FROM ___________FUND

VOICE VOTE: — — FSTIt4NI’ED COSTS: - -

OJt~IB: - - - -



tznn - ‘I - -

- - H’- S
Executive’s Report - —7— - -

9. RESOt.UTION IN RE: BRISTOL INtXJSTRIAL PARK

BE FT RESOLVED THAT WHEREAS, the Bristol, TennesseeCouncil has no ‘further -

details at this time to add to the proposal-presented to this Corgnission for an -

Industrial Park; and - - - - - - -

WHEREAS. the Bristol, TennesseeCoundil has approved a 1~ndissue of $500,000.00
-- tote applied to the pirchase and develo~nentof an Industrial Park; -

WHEREAS canpi~üonof the Bristol Industrial Park is not expected for at least
three years; and, -- -‘ - - -- - - - - - -- -- - - - - - -

WHEREAS. Sullivan County is in partnership in-this project with the City of -

Bristol. - - - - -- - - - - - - - -- - - -- -- : - --

- ?~WTHEREFORE, BE - IT ‘RESOLVED THAT, the County - Executive work with the’ City of - - ‘:‘ — -

Bristol, to appoint an. oversight:cQrInitt e for purchase”and develop’t~ntof this - -

park with Sullivan County and Bristol receiving equal - representation- -: - - - - -‘ -

AMP~DED: BE IT FURTHERRESOLVEDTHAT, when the City of Bristol, Tennessee -

honors it’s comnithuent with Sullivan County to take over the entire capacity of
sewer lines and hookups at no further cost to Sullivan County, then Sullivan -

County will enter into an agreanent for the developtnent of another Industrial -

Park with the City of Bristol,’ Tennessee, as we have previous committed. - - - -

- - ‘‘~‘ -

SEQ~DEDBY - REFERRED ‘10 COMMI’I’TEE ACTION - -

I~Vault - R.Morrell & IcenhouExecutive - - - disapproved 2/27/6 - -

COMMISSION ACTION: Withdrawn 2/27/s as amended - - - - - - -

- Aye Nay Absent Pass - - - -

— -— PAIDFROM ‘HiND - -

VOICE VOTE: — — - - - . - - ~tIMATED COSTS: - - —

COMMENTS: ANENWENT A’1’TAQIED - -

.5



493

• Executive’s Report - - —6— -

- RESOLUTION IN RE: CtNI’RACT WITH HOLSIflT

- - - ~ -

BE FT RESOLVED THAT, the Sullivan County Ccinmissioncontract with Moisten Mental
Health Center in collaboration with Bristol Regional Mental Health Center to
manageand operate the Sullivan County Juvenile Residential Treatment Center.
Cop,’ of contract attached. -

INTFO BY SDfl~DEI)BY REFERRED ‘10 - - - - -

Mdli Russin , Executive approved 2/15/6 -

‘ - - %- - -

COMMISSION ACTION: Passed2/27/a - - -

- Aye Nay Absent’Päss - - - - -‘

-- ThDLL CALL: 2a - PAID FROM -

VOICE VOlE: ..~ — ESTIMATED OJSIB: -

CONME2~US: - -

8. RESOLUTION IN RE: - DEELUP DIcKSON $CECOIL

BE IT RESOLVED THAT, WHEREAS, under order of the Chancery Court, at Blountville,
Tennesseeentered March 23, 1970, the City of Kingsport was to receive the
Dickson School Property; and, - - -

WHEREAS. ty oversight a deed fran Sullivan County and the Sullivan County Board
of Education was not delivered. - -

NGq, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, County Executive, Lon V. Boyd, is
- authorized to execute and deliver a deed conveying Dickson School -property from

Sullivan County to the City of Kingsport in satisfaction of the Chancery Court
Order. - -

)ITPRO BY- SECL!WEJ BY REFERPRED‘10 COMMITTEEACTION

McKamey Hendrickson Executive - approved1/29/6

(OMMI5~IONACTION: Passed2/27/6 - - - -

Aye Nay Absent Pass - -

ROLL CALL: 21 2.. PAID FROM _____________FUND

VOICE VOTE: — — - ESTIMATED COSTS: -

COMMENTS:



S 1~~
- -

-- Executive’s Report —5—

.

5. RESOLUTIa~IIN RE: -

BE IT RFSCLVEDTHAT,
amount of $92,000.00
January1, 196; and

- - - - SALARY P.~JST?~It -

the Sullivan County Board of Catunissioners appropriate the
in the General Fund for salary adjustments to be effective

-n

BE FT FURIBER RESOLVED, the amount of $250,000.00 be app~opriatec1 in the General - -

PurposeSchool Fund for salary adjustments to be effective January 1, 196.

-;_Details of -these salary adjustments will be mailed to each CommissIoner after
they are approved 1y the Sullzvan County School Board and the Sullivan County

- Salary Cannqteeand at-least JO days prior to the February, 1985 aceting.

-- BE FT EURIBER RESCLVED, - that the effective- date for these salary adjustments be :

-~ - - adjusted if necessary,basedoit the amount of funds av~i1able. - I ~ - - - - -

AMENDED: - Nichols — Mqrrell:- to approve part-time°A” to full,time “A” in
-Librarybudget. - —- ~j--~. :~~- -r - -

AMP2WED: Mills — Russin: - I(ecamnended other surplus uv~ney be used for salaries.

INTRO BY

Williams

S~EDBY

Mills & McKamey

Aye Nay Absent -Pass

REFERRED ‘10

Salary

PAID flOM

VOICE VOTE: — — ESTIMATED COSTS:_______

- COMMENTS: Salary Catunitteeapprovedsubject to iinpielnentation date

- 6. RESOLUTION, IN RE: RESCIND ACrIm ON
IN SOILIVAN (hiNT?

BE PT RESOLVEDTHAT, the Sullivan County Board of Catunissioners rescind action
taken on Resolution #5, Fireworks in Suilian County,- Passedon November 27,
1984. I

BE FT FURIHER RESOLVED‘mAT, the Sullivan County Ccmnission take no position on
said resolution and let the State Legislature act on Fireworks~in Sullivan
County. -

INTRO BY

Olterman

sECO~EDBY

Langstaff Adninistrative

COMM IT

disapproved2/4/6

COMMISSION ACTION: Withdrawn 2/27/6— reintroduced — failed
2/27/8 - -

Aye Nay Absent Pass

PAID, PP.OM

VOICE VOTE: IL — ~T:c-~ t~315; S

COMMISSION ACTION: passed1129/6

~1L CALL: 2Q &~ 1.

COMMITTEE ACTION

FUND

S

ROLL CALL: FUND



497

Executive’s Report - —4—

L RFScLUTIGN IN BE: APP~IATING-ALtrTI~AL S’fl
FUNE~& L~AL SM.~TAX:
REAYPr~PPTNPIONSCHOJTJSURPLUS

EXPENSE: 2120.70 —

2210.31 —

- 2220.W —

- - 2230.10 —

- 2520.10 —

2730 00 —

281.50 —

3272.40 —

3273.31—

3273.34
- 3610.31—

Legal Fees -: - - - - --

Teachers & Supplenents - -

Cannunidations -- - - - - -

Instructional Supplies-
Transportation
Materials & Supplies
Insurance
Renovationof Building
}~uipnentfor Instruction
Equipnent of Math & Science
Teachers
WTAL

.25,000.00
-192,538.00--

- - -45,000.00
105,000.00

89,093.00
90,000.00

400,000.00
11 600.00
43,372.00
9,557.00-

98,397.00
1,109,557.00

REVENW: 131.57
- 121.95

9700

— State Funds -

— SalesTax
— School Surplus

~ThL

9,557.00
900,000.00

- 200,000.00
1,109,557.00

1,000,000.00
1,009,551.00

These amendmentswould not require additional local taxes.

SE(h~4DEDBY REFERRED W COMNITItt ACTION

Carroil Morrell

COMMISSION ACTION: Passed2/27/8

- Budget approved2/19/6 as Sanded

/ Aye Nay Absent Pass

ROLL CALL: 1 3-- &. PAID FROM ______________FUND

I —

VOI~VOTE:

COMMENTS:

ESTIMATED COSTS:

BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the amendments of the Sullivan County Department of
EducationBudget for the school year 1984—85. - Whereas, certain funds have
becomeavailable since the preparation of the 1984—6 School Budget and whereas
certain increases in the Sullivan County Department of Education budget are
necessaryfor efficient and effective oparation of the Sullivan County School
System -

- - !~‘7, THEREFORE,- BE - IT RESOLVED THAT, - the Qepartuent of Education -Budgpt be-
amendedas folla-is: - - . -- - - - -- _i_ _________

300,000.00

1,009,557.00



- 49~j

-. Executive’s Report —3—

— -

p—

I —

S

3. RESOLUTION ]N RE: TE2rEn_axTIt LIGHT Al’
- NEW BE~.SG4WFT]t TOAD -

BE IT RESOLVED THAT,
New BeasonWell Road
of funding is unallocated.

flfl’PO BY - SDZflThED BY

VOICE VOTE: t --

COMMENTS: --

- - --

a traffic control - light be installed at the intersection of
and Bloaningdale Pike in the 10th-Civil Distrtht. - Source

OJ~7-llTIn ACTION

-: Carroll - Executive - aj’proved

COMMISSION ACTION Passed2/27/a -

Aye Nay Absent Pass

- - ROLL CALL: - -- - - - PAID EYOM - - __LJt3ND - - -- - -- - -

ESTIW,TED COSTS ____________

H fl
S

S



-- -- - - - 493

S ~ -: --

Executive’s Report - -

RESOLUTION IN BE: - DWENSI(Yq OF NWREW sppm~-

BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Sullivan County Cannissioners approve the- extension of
Andiew Street in the 10th Civil District. - - - -

AMENDED: Approve the extension of Randall Street - - - -

WTROBY SECt~ThFII)BY - (fl~flipj-u, ACTION - -

Ketron -- Ferguson - Executive Deferred 1/8(5

- COMMISSION ACTION: Deferred 2/27/85 - - - -

- Aye.Nay ~ent Pass - - - -

- - - PAID FROM - - - -

VOICE VOTE: - — - — — — - - ESTIMATED COSTS:___________ - -

COMMENTS: -

2. RESOLUTION IN RE: - - BOND ISSUE FOR ?PPFOXThnY

- - - - 4.5 MILLION — JAIL F?\CUITY5 b BE IT RESOLVED ‘TEAT the Sullivan County Commission approves a Bond Issue for -

approxinately 4.5 million dollars for renovation and/or construction of the
Sullivan County Jail. This jail 4zill meet certification standards for the State
of Tennessee. A copy of Bond Resolutin is attached and is made a part of this
resolution as if quoted verlntiitt therein. - - -

AMENDED: Not to exceed 4.5 million. - - -

- SECONDED BY - REFERRED‘It) - - (flM!4int~ ~rION

R. Norrell Mills - Administrative approved1/7/8

COMMISSION ACTION: Deferred 2/27/85 - - -

Aye Nay Absent Pass - -

TOLL CALL: — — PAID FROM ____________FUND
p

VOICE VOTE: — — — — ESTIMATED COSTS:__________

S



P. 0. Box 96

BLOUNIVILLE. TENNESSEE
37611

Sullivan (‘ounty

-‘

Lon - V. Boyd -

County Executive

— I —— —

i— —; —

- _—p — -t -.

— -‘ —~t-r —~_fl.——

- --~-~-r:;-

- :—I- -~ —_1-~~ :- — —

- j-;-; -- - - —~ -)

49-4

----I .-

- PHON.~..
615132j-

— — —~— — -—.-—— —

- Mc 185. -- :-~- -

- . Dear ~ssioner: - --- --- - - -: - -

1 ant enclosing acopy of the minüts oIthe thtmtyCcm-uissjbn
meeting on -February.27, 1985. If any cOrrections are to be - - --

made, please contact this office as soon as possible. - I- -

The next regular meeting will be on Monday, March 18, 1985, - -

at 9:00 a.m. - - - I -

Caunittee meetingsare as follows: - - -

Administrative thanittee — Monday, March U, 1985 at 7:00 p~ni.-
Blountville. -- - -

Budget Cannittee - — Wednesday,March 6, 1985 at 22:09 noon
WesternSteer — StoneDr., Kingsport -

- Executive Cotunittee - — Thesday, March 12, 1985 at 5:30 -b.m. - -

- Blountville. The meeting at 6:30 is
- - to look at property owned by Sullivan -

- - - - County. -- p!~ -

Chairnwn Coxnnittee — Wednesday,March 13. 1985 at 22:00 noon
- WesternSteer, titone Dr., Kirigsport.

-- - - - p1

Sincerely yours, I -

- - - L

‘--—--r~~ V -

- - - --., - - - p

LVB/vm -

/7

S



- - - - 493
FEBRUARY 27, 1985 - - - - - -

MONDAY MORNING,FEBRUARY 27, 1985 - - - - -

Pr - BE IT REMEMBERED THAT: - - - - - - - - - -

U COUNTY COMr-IISSIONERS MET PURSUANTTO ADJOURNMENTFOR A REGULARSESSION - - -

OF SULLIVAN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERSOF BLOUNTVILLE, TENNESSEEMET IN

SESSION THIS WEDNESDAYMORNING, FEBRUARY27, 1985,-WAS PRESENT AND PRESIDING

- THE HONORABLELON V. BOYD, COUNTY-CHAIRMAN. AND MARJORIE S. HARR, COUNTY CLERK

AND MIKE GARDNER COUNTY SHERIFF OF SAID BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS, AND FUjI.

-QUORUMOF’COMNISSIONERSOF SAID COUNTYTO WITNESS

COMMISSIONERSPPESENT AND ANSWERINGROLL CALL

ARRINGTON, BARGER, BLALOCK, CARROLL, CHILDRESS, DEVAULT, FERGUSON,

HENDRICKSON, HOOD, ICENI-IOUR; KETRON, KING, LANGSTAFF, MCKAMEY, MILLS, A’. MO~RELL, - - -

R.- MORRELL,NICHOLS, DLTERMAN, RUSSIN, THOMAS, WILLIAMS. - - -

COMMISSIONERSABSENT: - - - -

- - BURNS,MILI-IORN. - - - - - - -

p


